
IHSA Girls' Sectional Cross-Country Meet
Lincoln-Way High School

October 28, 1995

Team Scores

Place School

I II III IV V: VI VII Total
1 Lincoln-Way 1 3 4 5 13 22 33 26
2 Sandburg 6. 7 18 24 25 26 63

3 Andrew 16 17 19 32 38 69 90 122
4 Mother McAuley 20 27 28 29 31 40 44 135

5 Lockport 11 23 30 34 42 52 56 140

Lemont 12 14 15 49 51 71 82 141
7 Joliet 10 35 46 47 59 76 147
8 Oswego 37 39 41 43 53 110 112 213

Hinsdale South 58 60 61 86 98 267
10 Homewood-Flossmoor 36 55 57 62 68 115 278

11 TF South 21 64 73 85 108 117 124 351
12 Crete-Monee 45 54 87 92 95 107 120 373
13 Oak Forest 63 75 77 79 84 88 113 378
14 Richards 50 70 74

:
91 97 104 121 382

15 Queen of Peace 67 78 80 93 96 101 109 414
16 Bremen 48 72 103 106 114 126 130 443

17 Мaria 66 89 102 105 111 116 118 473
18 Thornridge 81 94 99 100 119 123 129 493
19 Stagg 65 83 122 125 127 128 131 522
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October 28, 1995
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Individual State Qualifier
Overall Team
Place
*1
2

*3
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Place Name
Cassidy Wall
Katie Henning

Erika Coull-
ParentyMichele Barrowman

Erin Bouck
Erin Kelly
Carrie Wojcik
Kris Kuldanek
Sue Anderson
Amanda Bozue
Devone Smith

Shelli Troha

Year
12
9

11

School
Mt.Assisi
Lincoln-Way
Hinsdale South
Lincoln-Way
Lincoln-Way
Lincoln-Way
Sandbur
gSandbur
gSandbur
gJoliet
Joliet

Lockport
Lemont
Lincoln-Way
Lemont
Lemont

Andrew
Andrew

Time
12:53
13:00
13:09
13:17
13:23
13:25
13:29
13:29
13:30
13:36
13:37
13:40
13:42
13:43
13:46
13:46
13:51
13:52
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13:54
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13:56
13:58
14:00
14:00
14:02
14:05
14:06
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Homewood-Flossmoor 14:14
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35

36

37

38

39
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9

10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18

19

20
21

Alyson Newquist
Lauren Coffey
Nikole Hoster
Lauren Habenicht
Sanem Tezcan
Natalie Dombkowski
Jenny Wilkes

Katie Schellhorn

Kim S.Jirik
Emily Dust
Nicole Koenig
Heather Bunn
Vicki Sleazer
Krista Larson
Michelle Alex
Kris Byrnes
Dierdre Brennan

10
11
11
12
11
10

22
23

24
25

26

27
28

29
30

31
32

33

34

35

36

11
10
11
12
12
10
11
11
12
10
11

Sandbur
gAndrew
Mother McAuley

TF South
Plainfield

Lincoln-Way
Lockport
Sandburg
Sandburg

Sandbur
gMother McAuley
Mother McAuley
Mother McAuley
Lockport
Mother McAuley
Andrew
Lincoln-Way
Lockport
Joliet

Mandy Tucker
Kim M. Jirik
Traci Reiter
Joelle Desco

Annmarie Gahan
Nicole Pehle
Sarah Longo
Sally Vescovi

Rachel Saak
Laura Ramsay
Mindy Day

11
12

10

10
10

11
Plainfield
Oswego

14:16
14:20
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Overall Team
Place

* %3D

Time
14:23
14:24

14:25
14:26

14:27
14:27

14:28
14:29
14:30

14:31
14:32

14:32

14:33
14:33
14:34

14:36
14:37
14:38
14:41

14:41

School
Rich East
Andrew
Providence

Year
11
12
10
10
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11

12
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12
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10
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9

Name
Sarah Murton

Place
41
42
43

44
45
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47
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55
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64

65

66

67
68

69

70
71
72
73
74
75

76
77
78

79
80

Meaga
n

Kravish
Beth Donnellan

38

Abby VanWaning
Gwen Mihaljevich
Lisa Johnson
Carrie White
Nicole Sassone

Ruth Caughlan
Bridget Kinsella
Sukiya Robinson
Sarah Bozue

Oswego

Mother McAuley
Oswego

Lockport
Marian Catholic
Oswe
goMother McAuley
Crete-Monee
Joliet

Joliet

Bremen
Lemont
Richards

Lemont

39

40

41
42

43
44
45

46

47
48

49

50

Bridget Sullivan
Alicia Bowens
Robin Watson
Karen Kenny
Сyndy Cheval
Tiffany Longo
Cassie Headley

Jennifer Bruns

Laura Dixon
Katy Lahey
DeAnna DeChene
Cheryl Kane
Jenny Wiltjer
Rachel Ludwig
Katie Moss
Jamie Bechina

Dana Schack

Dana DeGuillio
Tracy Pizer
Megan McHugh
Katie Bachman

51
52
53

54
55

56

Lockport
Oswego
Crete-Monee

11
12
11
12
12
12
10

Homewood-Flossmoor 14:42

14:43
14:44

Homewood-Flossmoor 14:45

14:46
14:46

14:47
14:48

14:48
Homewood-Flossmoor 14:49

14:51
14:52
14:53
14:54
14:55
14:55
14:58

Homewood-Flossmoor 14:58
14:59
15:00

Lockport
Eisenhower

57
58

59
60

61

Hinsdale South

Joliet
Hinsdale South
Hinsdale South

Plainfield

10

11
11
12
12
12
10
10
11
9

10
11
12
11
10

62
63 Oak Forest

Providence

TF South64

65 Megan Sullivan
Nicole Little
Kasia Stacik
Aimee Walsh
Theresa Kane

Tori Bukala
Pamesha Robinson

Stagg

Rich Central
Maria66

67
68

69

70

Queen of Peace

Andrew
Richards
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Place
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83
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Place
71
72
73

74
75
76
77

Meggan MacFarlane
Alaina Meyer
Erin Brody
Lori Gibson
Andrea Patka
Julie Hullinger
Michelle Morrin
Ida Chandler
Vika Gylys
Jeanette Lemrise
Cara Pempek
Cealy O'Donnell
Sheryl Rossi

Nicki Drobac

Name
Jessica Streit
Melissa Huegel

Michelle Drobac
Verline Gaddis

Year
9

11
11
11
11
10
11
11
12
11
10

School
Lemont
Bremen

TF South
Richards

Oak Forest
Joliet
Oak Forest
Oak Lawn
Queen of Peace
Oak Forest
Queen of Peace
Thornridge
Lemont
Oak Lawn

Time
15:01
15:03
15:04
15:05
15:05

15:06
15:07
15:09

15:11
15:13

78
79
80

81
82

15:13
15:14
15:15
15:16
15:17
15:18
15:19
15:20

15:20
15:20
15:21
15:21
15:22

15:23
15:24
15:26
15:28
15:29
15:30

15:31
15:31
15:33
15:34
15:35
15:36
15:40
15:44
15:47
15:47
15:50

11
10
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10
12

83 Stag
gPlainfield
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Hinsdale South
Crete-Monee

Oak Forest

97
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100
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105
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109

110

111
112
113
114

84

85

86
87

88

11

Christ
y

Culen

LaTrisha Williams
Kelly Piepenbrink
Katy
e

Wilmington
Marisa Cabada
Tracey Murnane

Stephani
e

Justin
Hakishia Robinson

Laura Wuzniak
Stacy Bozeman

Titilayo Ayeni
Chanel Green

11

11
10

89

90

91
92
93

94

95

11
11
9.

12
10

Shepar
dMaria
Andrew
Richards
Crete-Monee
Queen of Peace
Thornridge
Crete-Monee
Thornton12

9

11
10

96

97

115
116
117
118
119
120

Bethan
y

Men
gTiffany Snow

Tanzania Grubbs
Meaghan Hanifin

Purva Kelkar
Catrina Milton
Erica Goolsby
Bridget Hannon

Lisa Thompson
Joellyn Tendy

Queen of Peace
Richards

Thornwood
Marian Catholic
Hinsdale South

Thornridge
Thornridge
Queen of Peace
Providence

Мaria

98

99

100
101

11
9

10
10

10

12102
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Overall Team
Place
121
122
123
124

125
126

127
128

129
130
131

132
133

134

135
136

137
138

139
140
141
142
143.

144
145

146
147
148
149

150
151
152
153

154
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Place
103

104
105
106
107
108
109
110

111
112

Name
Jennifer Stutts

Kristy Mackovitch
Katie Roland
Nyree Brewe

Allison Cole
Sareena Truesdale
Kylie Edison
Tricia Rung
Tracy Headley
Kristin Braun
Jenny Simmons
Paula Moecker
Мауга Pinto
Melissa Berchtold
Jackie Queenan
Julie Styles

Ann-Marie Folloso
Brandy Young
Jeni Strickland

Erin Chambers
Latehesha Fitch

Marie Chest
Nina Gaston
Nicole Cantele

Amenía Jones

Year School
Bremen
Richards

Maria
Bremen
Crete-Monee

TF South
Queen of Peace
Oswego
Maria
Oswego
Reavis_
Oak Forest

Bremen
Rich East
Reavis
Homewood-Flossmoor 16:25
Maria

TF South
Rich East
Maria
Thornridge
Crete-Monee
Richards
Stagg

Thornridge

TF South
Rich East
Stagg

Bremen

Time
15:56
15:57

15:58
16:01

16:01
16:03
16:03
16:06

16:08
16:12

:-

11

10
11
12

11
10
12
11
11
10
9

11

-
16:1
316:14
16:14

16:17
16:21

113

114

115

116

117

10

11
10

10
11
12
12
10

16:28
16:31

16:33
16:33
16:34
16:37

16:40
16:43

16:54
16:56
17:04
17:22
17:32
17:45
17:51

17:58
18:39

19:11

118
119
120

121
122
123
124

12
11

125

126
127

128
129

130
131

Karyn Junker
Liz Reynolds
Becky Sementek

Amber Wayne
Heather Stanley

Rindi Janda
Tania Martinez
Jamelah Smith
Nicole Musil
Catherine Hickey
Liz Duvall

12

12

11
10

Stagg

Stag
gThornridge
Bremen

9.

10
Stagg
Homewood-Flossmoor
Hinsdale South



IHSA Girls' Sectional Cross-Country Meet
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Overall
Place

Теam
Place Name Year School Time

Lincoln-Way (26)
1

3

4

5

13

22
33

Sandburg (63)

Katie Hennin
gMichele Barrowman

Erin Bouck
Erin Kelly
Lauren Coffey
Heather Bunn
Nicole Pehle

2

9

11
12
9

11

12

Lincoln-Way
Lincoln-
WayLincoln-
WayLincoln-
WayLincoln-Way
Lincoln-
WayLincoln-Way

13:00
13:17
13:23
13:25
13:43
13:58
14:10

14

24

35

7
8.

8

18
24
25
26

Carrie Wojcik
Kris Kuldanek

Sue Anderson
Jenny Wilkes
Krista Larson
Michelle Alex
Kris Bymes

11
12
10
11

12
10
11

Sandburg
Sandbur
gSandbur
gSandburg
Sandburg
Sandburg
Sandburg

13:29
13:29
13:30
13:53
14:00

-14:0214:05

19

26

27
28

Andrew (122)
17
18

20
34

42
79
104

Mother McAuley (135)
21
29

30
31

33

45

50

Lockport (140)
12
25

32

36

47
58

62

Lemont (141)
13

15

16
55

57

81

93

16
17
19
32
38

70
91

Sanem Tezcan
Natalie Dombkowski
Katie Schellhom
Annmarie Gahan
Meagan Kravish

Tori Bukala
Tracey Mumane

11

12
10
11

12
11
9

Andrew
Andrew
Andrew
Andrew
Andrew
Andrew
Andrew

13:51
13:52
13:54
14:09
14:24
14:59
15:23

20
27
28

29
31
40
44

Kim S. Jirik
Dierdre Brennan
Mandy Tucker

Kim M. Jirik
Joelle Desco
Gwen Mihaljevich
Bridget Kinsella

11
12
10
9

11
11

Mother McAuley
Mother McAuley
Mother McAule

yMother McAuley
Mother McAule

yMother McAule
yMother McAuley

13:55
14:06
14:06
14:06
14:08
14:27
14:31

11

23

30
34

42
52
56

Shelli Troha
Vicki Sleazer
Traci Reiter
Sarah Longo
Carrie White

Tiffan
y

Longo
Katy Lahey

12
12
11

10
11

11
12

Lockpor
tLockpor
tLockpor
tLockpor
tLockpor
tLockpor
tLockport

13:40
14:00
14:07
14:11
14:28
14:38
14:43

12
14
15

49
51
71
82

Alyson Newquist
Nikole Hoster
Lauren Habenicht
Robin Watson
Суndy Cheval
Jessica Streit
Vika Gylys

10
10
11

12
9

9

10

Lemont
Lemont
Lemont
Lemont
Lemont
Lemont
Lemont

13:42
13:46
13:46
14:34
14:37
15:01
15:15



joliet (147)
10
11
37
52

53

66

86

Amanda Bozue
Devone Smith
Sally Vescovi
Sarah Bozue

Bridget Sullivan
Rachel Ludwig
Alaina Meyer

10
10
9

11

10
10
10

Joliet
Joliet
Joliet
Joliet
Joliet
Joliet
Joliet

13:36
13:37
14:13
14:32
14:33

14:46
15:06

10
35

46

47
59

76
Oswego (213)

37
39
41
43

53

110
112

Hinsdale South (267)

40

44

46

49
59
128
130

Mindy Day
Abby VanWani

ngLisa Johnson
Ruth Caughla

nCassie Headle
yTricia Rung

Kristin Braun

11
10
10
12
12
11
12

Oswego
Oswego
Osweg
oOsweg
oOswego
Osweg
oOswego

14:20
14:26
14:27
14:30

14:41
16:06
16:12

65

67
68

99

115

58
60
61

86

98

Erika Coull-Parenty
Jenny Wiltjer
Katie Moss
Jamie Bechina
Christy Culen
Purva Kelkar
Liz Duvall

11

9

11
11
11

11

9

Hinsdale South
Hinsdale South
Hinsdale South
Hinsdale South
Hinsdale South
Hinsdale South
Hinsdale South

13:09
14:46
14:47
14:48
15:20
15:36

%3D

Homewood-Flossmoor (278)
38

61

64

70
78
136

36
55

57
62
68

115

Rachel Saak
Laura Dixon
Cheryl Kane
Dana DeGuillio
Theresa Kane
Julie Style

sCatherine Hickey

10
12
10
12
12
10
10

Homewood-Flossmoor 14:14
Homewood-Flossmoor 14:42
Homewood-Flossmoor 14:45
Homewood-Flossmoor 14:49
Homewood-Flossmoor 14:58
Homewood-Flossmoor 16:25
Homewood-FlossmoorTF South (351)

22
73
83

98

126
138
146

Crete-Monee (373)
51

60
100
106
109

125

142
Oak Forest (378)

71
85

87

90

97
101

132

21
64
73
85

108

117
124

Emily Dust
Katie Bachman
Michelle Drobac
Nicki Drobac
Sareena Truesdale
Brand
y

Young
Karyn Junker

11

10
11

9

11
10
11

TF South
TF South
TF South
TF South
TF South
TF South
TF South

13:55
14:53
15:04
15:20
16:03
16:31
16:56

45
54
87
92

95

107
120

Sukiya Robinson
Jennifer Bruns
LaTrisha Williams
Hakishia Robinson
Titilayo Ayeni
Allison Cole
Маrie Chest

12
11
9

11

10

10
12

Crete-Monee
Crete-Monee
Сrete-Monee
Crete-Monee
Crete-
MoneeCrete-Monee

Crete-Monee

14:32
14:41
15:20
15:26
15:30
16:01
16:37

63

75
77
79
84

88

113

Tracy Pizer
Meggan MacFarlane
ErinBrody
Julie Hullinge

rSheryl Rossi

Kelly Piepenbrin
kPaula Moecker

12
11

11
11

11

11

11

Oak Forest
Oak Forest
Oak Forest
Oak Forest
Oak Forest
Oak Forest
Oak Forest

14:51
15:05
15:07
15:13
15:19
15:21
16:14



Richards (382)
56
80
84
105

112
122
143

Queen of Peасe(414)
77
89
91

107
111
118
127

Bremen (443)
54
82

121
124
133
149
153

Maria (473)
76
103

120
123

129
137
140

Thornridge (493)
92
108

116
117
141
145

152
Stagg (522)

74
95

144
148

150
151

154

50
70
74
91

97
104
121

Karen Kenny
Pamesha Robinson
Verline Gaddis
Stephanie Justin
Tiffany Snow
Kristy Mackovitch
Nina Gaston

9
10
11
11
11
9

10

Richards
Richards
Richards
Richards
Richards
Richards
Richards

14:36
15:00
15:05
15:24
15:33
15:57
16:40

67
78
80
93

96

101
109

Aimee Walsh
Andrea Patka
Michelle Morin
Laura Wuzniak
Bethan
y

Meng
Bridget Hannon
Кylie Edison

11
12

10

Queen of Peace
Queen of Peace
Queen of Peace
Queen of Peace
Queen of Peace
Queen of Peace
Queen of Peace

14:58

15:11
15:13
15:28
15:31
15:47
16:03

10
12

48
72
103

106
114
126
130

Alicia Bowens
Melissa Huegel
Jennifer Stutts
Nyree Brewer
Мayrа Pinto
Amber Wayne
Jamelah Smith

11
11

Bremen
Bremen
Bremen
Bremen
Bremen
Bremen
Bremen

14:33
15:03
15:56
16:01
16:14
17:32
18:39

9

10

9

66
89

102
105
111
116
118

Kasia Stacik
Marisa Cabada
Joellyn Tendy
Katie Roland
Tracy Headle

yAnn-Marie Folloso
Erin Chambers

10
9

12
11
10
11
11

Maria
Maria
Maria
Maria
Maria
Maria
Maria

14:55
15:22
15:50
15:58
16:08
16:28
16:33

81
94
99

100 .
119
123
129

Ida Chandler
Stacy Bozeman
Catrina Milton
Erica Goolsby
Latehesha Fitch
Amenia Jones
Tania Martinez

11
12

10
12
12
10

Thornridg
eThornridg
eThornridg
eThornridg
eThornrid
geThomridg
eThornridg
e

15:14
15:29
15:40
15:44
16:34
16:54
17:58

65
83

122
125
127
128
131

Megan Sullivan
Cara Pempe

kNicole Cantele
Becky Sementek
Heather Stanley
Rindi Janda
Nicole Musil

11
10
9

12
12
11
9

Stag
gStag
gStag
gStagg
Stag
gStag
gStagg

14:54
15:17
16:43

17:22
17:45
17:51
19:11


